PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen C. Jacobsen	01/21/1994	
Clark C. Davis	01/21/1994	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sarcos Group
Street Address:	390 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5556263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633 sisneros@tnw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00729-T1110.DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vaughn W. North

Total Attachments: 4

500389342

source=T1110.DIV2 Assign#page1.tif source=T1110.DIV2 Assign#page2.tif source=T1110.DIV2 Assign#page3.tif

REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0983

PATENT

source=T1110.DIV2 Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0984



DATE: 03/23/94

TO:

N04C

UNITED S). S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20281

CALVIN E. THORPE THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN 9035 SOUTH 700 EAST SUITE 200 SANDY, UT 84070

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNOR:

JACOBSEN, STEPHEN C.

ASSIGNOR:

DAVIS, CLARK C.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/27/94

NUMBER OF PAGES 003

REEL/FRAME 6880/0337

DOC DATE: 01/21/94

DOC DATE: 01/21/94

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

SARCOS GROUP SUITE 44

390 WAKARA WAY

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

SERIAL NUMBER

8-157693

FILING DATE 11/23/93
ISSUE DATE 00/00/00

PATENT NUMBER

EXAMINER/PARALEGAL

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

PATENT &

REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0985

FORK PTO-1595 ECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT	rsonly _ 40:581 A
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Till the track of a signal decreases or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen C. Jacobsen Clark C. Davis	Name: SARCOS GROUP Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
(3. Nature of conveyance:	200 Halzara Harr
Assignment	Street Address: 390 Wakara Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 44
Other	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84108
Execution Date: January 21, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	as execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	- FR 12 177
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/157,693	
	N A
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Calvin E. Thorpe	6) Total number of applications and patents Bvolved: 1
Name:THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9035 South 700 East Suite 200	Deficiencies: Only
G 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84070 /	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 93424487
060 TH 02/09/94 08157693	1 581 40.00 CK
9. Statement and signature.	the later and agreed and any altrohad convict a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Calvin E. Thorpe Name of Person Signing	Signature 1-24-94 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 355
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN C. JACOBSEN and CLARK C. DAVIS, residents of Salt Lake City, Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a VOLUMETRIC PUMP/VALVE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 23, 1993 under serial number 08/157,693; and

WHEREAS, SARCOS GROUP, a Utah limited partnership, having a business address of 390 Wakara Way, Suite 44, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said STEPHEN C. JACOBSEN and CLARK C. DAVIS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SARCOS GROUP the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said SARCOS GROUP as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0987

	may be grante		and er	tirely as t	he same wo	ould hav	е
Patent	may be grante	d, as Iully	and or	ad cale no	t been mad	de.	
been h	neld by us had	this assig	nment a	and said no		1994, a	ıt
I	Executed this	21st day	of _	January	/		
S	alt Lake City, U	tah	-•				
				AHA.			
			STEPHE	N/C. JACOBS	SEN		.*
			(d)				
				Jals C. 4	Jan _		
			CLARK	DAVIS			
							•
STAT	E OF UTAH) : ss		··.			
Coun	ty of Salt Lal	ra) :			·	CODCEN :	and
	Before me pe	rsonally ar	peared	said STEP! he foregoin	HEN C. JA ng instrur	ment to	be .
CLAR thei	r free act an	nd acknowled deed this	21st	day of	January		
	JANN KNIGHT		$\overline{}$	N-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Sandy Utah BADAZ My Commission Expires:	20-95 3		Zun/W			`
	San di usa	62160		ry Public			
My	commission exp	ires:		ding at:			
	5-20-95			Sandy, Utah			
		•	•			*	

RECORDED
PATENT & IRADEMARK OFFICE

JAN 27 94

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 11/01/2007